# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3540805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT PIOTR OLINSKI	07/20/2015
PETER RAHBEK OESTERGAARD	08/12/2015
KATRINE FRUERGAARD PONTOPPIDAN	08/17/2015
TINE HOFF	08/10/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVOZYMES A/S
Street Address:	KROGSHOEJVEJ 36
City:	BAGSVAERD
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2880

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655495

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)840-0221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-494-3405

Email: ayl@novozymes.com

**Correspondent Name:** NOVOZYMES NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12328-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIAS LAMBIRIS
SIGNATURE:	/elam/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Decassign#page1.tif source=Decassign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036647 FRAME: 0349 503494180

Attorney Docket No.: 12328 PATENT

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

#### DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I declare that:

This declaration is directed to the invention entitled

USE OF POLYPEPTIDES HAVING PROTEASE ACTIVITY IN ANIMAL FEED

the application of which was filed as Application No. PCT/EP2014/052218 was filed on 05 February 2014

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: NOVOZYMES A/S

of Krogshoejvej 36, DK-2880 Bagsvaerd, DK

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 036647 FRAME: 0350

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR		
Name	OLINSKI, Robert Piotr	
Inventor's Signature	72/00/	economic de la companya de la compa
Date	20-04-2015	~~~
	SECOND INVENTOR	
Name	OESTERGAARD, Peter Rahbek	
Inventor's Signature	Pel Dsyl	
Date	12-1406-7015	
	THIRD INVENTOR	
Name	FRUERGAARD PONTOPPIDAN, Katrine	
Inventor's Signature	KOLF PLANCE	
Date	17 - 106-2015	

FOURTH INVENTOR

HOFF, Tine

Name

Date

Inventor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 036647 FRAME: 0351

**RECORDED: 09/24/2015**